Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Power Information Network LLC		102/01/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.D. Power and Associates	
Street Address:	2625 Townsgate Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Westlake Village	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91361	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1918293	POWER INFORMATION NETWORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: 1585 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50616-073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine
	IRADEIVIARA

900155139 REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0204

1918293

Signature:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/
Date:	02/19/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Power Information Network#page1.tif source=Power Information Network#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0205

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(e) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is J.D. Power and Associates, a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Power Information Network LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is J.D. Power and Associates.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at 10:00 a.m. Eastern time on February 1, 2010.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 2625 Townsgate Road, Suite 100, Westlake Village, California 91361, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation as in effect on the date hereof shall be its Certificate of Incorporation following the consummation of the merger.

[Signature Page Follows]

NYK 1268834-1.022759.0016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0206

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of February 1, 2010.

J.D. POWER AND ASSOCIATES

By:

Name: Daniel Guetta

Title: Secretary

NYK 1268834-1.022759.0016

RECORDED: 02/19/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0207